# UNOFFICIAL CO

Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: ROBERT F RUNDLE 226 N OAK PARK AVENUE #1N OAK PARK, IL 60302



Doc#: 0624806001 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/05/2006 08:22 AM Pg: 1 of 3



#### **SATISFACTION**

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPC KATION #:0357314338 "RUNDLE" Lender ID:10035/1680780396 Cook, Illinois PIF: 07/21/2006 MERS #: 100058900001297845 (RU #: 1-888-679-6377

### FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, Prism Mortgage Company) holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ROBERT F RUNDLE JR AND ADRIANA K. RUNDLE, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), (SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR LENDER, PRISM MORTGAGE COMPANY), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 03/28/2002 Recorded: 04/10/2002 in Book/Reel/Liber: 3 )35 Page/Folio: 0173 as Instrument No.: 0020407181, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfactic 1 of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 16-07-212-010-1125

Property Address: 226 N OAK PARK AVENUE #1N, OAK PARK, IL 60302

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, Frism Mortgage Company) On July 31st, 2006

Vickie Ingamells, Assistant Se etary

THE THE PARTY OF T RONIC REGISTA The the state of t

0624806001 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On July 31st, 2006, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Vickie Ingamells, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Mich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS **/** hand and official seal,

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CLARK 12007
TODORING OF COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE **NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 728505** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

0624806001 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### . LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 1N AND P-15, IN SANTA MARIA CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1, 2 and 3 in owner's subdivision of the west 223.5 feet and the South 10 feet of the East 54.1 feet of the west 277.6 feet of Lot 3 and the west 277.6 feet of Lot 2 (except the South 115 feet of the East 81.6 feet of the west 261.6 feet of Said Lot 2) of James W. Scovilles subdivision of the west half of the northeast Quarter of Section 7, township 39 north, range 13, East of the third principl meridian, in cook county, illinois; which survey is attached as exhibit "A", to the declaration of condominium recorded as document number 96402515, and ameded by first amendment to deckaration of condominium recorded June 3, 1996 as document number 96418417, together with the percentage interest in the common elements.

LOAN NUMBER 0357314338
ILLINOIS STATE
PAY OFF DATE 07/21/06